## 504726303 01/11/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4773027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVI LLC	01/11/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEVI LLC	
Street Address:	14820 FIRESIDE DRIVE	
City:	SILVER SPRING	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20905	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9339356

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-448-8071

Email: rcastellano@dnlzito.com

Correspondent Name: DNL ZITO CASTELLANO

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW

Address Line 2: 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KET NUMBER: 004U20175039US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. CASTELLANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Castellano/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/11/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Declaration#page1.tif

source=Request\_Assign\_Record\_Correct#page1.tif

source=Request\_Assign\_Record\_Correct#page2.tif

source=Request\_Assign\_Record\_Correct#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045748 FRAME: 0779

504726303

source=EXH\_1#page1.tif
source=EXH\_2#page1.tif
source=EXH\_2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045748 FRAME: 0780

# DECLARATION OF RAY M. GOTTLIEB IN SUPPORT OF APPLICANT'S PETITION TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED

## I, Ray M. Gottlieb, do hereby declare:

- I am the first named inventor of U.S. Patent 9,339,356, filed November 24, 2014 and titled "ELECTRIC INTERDENTAL CLEANING APPARATUS AND SYSTEMS USEFUL FOR CLEANING TEETH AND INTERDENTAL SPACES," (hereinafter "this application").
  - 2. I am the Chief Executive Officer of STEVI, LLC ("STEVI").
- I assigned my entire personal exclusive rights, title, and interest in this application to STEVI. A duly executed Assignment was recorded at Reel 034255, Frame 0097 on November 24, 2014. See Exhibit A, submitted herewith.
- 4. On or about May 12, 2016, Applicant STEVI became aware that a second assignment document recorded against this patent. In particular, the Patent Assignment Abstract, Exhibit B, shows an assignment from Ray M. Gottlieb to Sandra Gottlieb. This assignment was recorded at Reel 038520, Frame 0134 on May 9, 2016.
- The May 12, 2016 Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet cites and is submitted along with an alleged "Court Order from Gottlieb v. Gottlieb, Civil No. 397288, Montgomery County, Maryland." But, the document referred to is a judgment, not a court order. Further, it is a judgment for monies against Ray M. Gottlieb personally, not STEVI. The Cover Sheet incorrectly identifies Ray M. Gottlieb as a transferor, but only STEVI owns this patent.
- As a result of the improper recordation of Assignment 2, the Patent Assignment Abstract incorrectly identifies Ray M. Gottlieb and STEVI as title owners. I had no personal knowledge of this purported conveyance, and moreover, the title was not mine to convey as of May 9, 2016. Title was and today remains wholly owned by STEVI continuously at least since November 24, 2014.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further, that these statements were made without the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date Wu ZUX

Ray M. Gattlieb, CEO, STEVI, LLC

1

**PATENT REEL: 045748 FRAME: 0781**